Association and our Company's profit distribution policy approved at the General Assembly Meeting dated 

15.04.2019; the proposal in accordance with the decision of the Board of Directors dated 10.03.2023 and 
numbered 2023/14  in relation to the distribution, of the total of the first and second dividends with a gross profit 

of 30.002.893,17 TL (Thirty million two thousand eight hundred ninety three %17 Turkish Liras) corresponding 
to a gross cash dividend of gross TL 0.15, net TL 0.1350 for each share with a nominal value of 1 TL which 

corresponds to approximately 2,21% of the total distributable net profit for the period (15% of the issued capital)